DEBORAH J WARD, PETITIONER PRO SE P. O. BOX 918 KURTISTOWN HI 96760

BOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES STATE OF HAWAII

In the Matter of:

A Contested Case Hearing Re Conservation District Use Application (CDUA) HA-3568 for the Thirty Meter Telescope at the Mauna Kea Science Reserve, Ka'ohe Mauka, Hamakua District, Island of Hawaii, TMK (3) 4-4-015:009 Case No: BLNR-CC-16-002

DEBORAH J WARD'S MOTION FOR JOINDER IN TEMPLE OF LONO MOTION TO BOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES TO DISMISS HA-3568

DEBORAH J WARD'S MOTION FOR JOINDER IN TEMPLE OF LONO MOTION TO BOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES TO DISMISS HA-3568

COMES NOW, DEBORAHJ WARD PRO SE, MOVES TO JOIN TEMPLE OF LONO'S MOTION TO BOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES TO DISMISS HA-3568

Hilo, Hawaii, 3/23/17

SIGNED, DEBORAH J WARD